UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
APPLE INC., Petitioner,
v.
CORE WIRELESS LICENSING S.A.R.L., Patent Owner.
Patent No. 8,713,476

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(B)



Petitioner APPLE INC. hereby appoints the Practitioner(s) associated USPTO Customer No. 28120, including the following attorneys, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,713,476:

J. Steven Baughman (Lead Counsel) (Reg. No. 47,414)

Megan F. Raymond (Reg. No. 72,997)

Nicole M. Jantzi (Reg. No. 50,364)

Telephone Number: (202) 508 4600; Mailing address for all PTAB

correspondence: Ropes & Gray LLP, IPRM - Floor 43, Prudential Tower, 800

Boylston Street, Boston, MA 02199-3600

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner APPLE INC.

APPLE INC.

By:

Name: <u>Noreen Krall</u>

Title: <u>Vice President and Chief Litigation Counsel</u>

Date: September 10, 2015



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

United States Patent No: 8,713,476	§	
Inventor: Mathieu Kennedy Martyn	§	Attorney Docket No.:
Formerly Application No.: 14/063,544	§	104677-5016-653
Issue Date: April 29, 2014	§	
Filing Date: October 25, 2013	§	Customer No.: 28120
Former Group Art Unit: 2175	§	Petitioner: Apple Inc.
Former Examiner: VU, THANH T	§	
Patent Owner: Core Wireless Licensing	§	
S.A.R.L.	§	
	§	

For: COMPUTING DEVICE WITH IMPROVED USER INTERFACE FOR APPLICATIONS

MAIL STOP PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
United States Patent and Trademark Office
Post Office Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

It is certified that a copy of the following document has been served in its entirety on the patent owner as provided in 37 CFR § 42.105:

Power of Attorney For Proceedings Before The Patent Trial
 And Appeal Board.

The copy has been served on September 12, 2015 by causing the aforementioned document to be deposited in the United States Postal Service as



Express Mail (Label No. EF 070 060 505 US) postage pre-paid in an envelope addressed to:

Po-Wei Chen
Daniel Hammond
Bradley Johnson
Do Hyung Kim
Kenneth Liu
CORE WIRELESS LICENSING LTD
5601 Granite Parkway
Suite 1300
Plano, TX 75024

**ROPES & GRAY LLP** 

/Ginny Blundell/
Ginny Blundell

